This Executive Summary should not be relied upon in isolation and should be read in conjunction with our full valuation report dated 07 April 2022. 

Valuations Reported as at 17 March 2022 of the Freehold Interest in the Property 

VALUATIONS 

Market Value 
£3,550,000 

(Three Million Five Hundred and Fifty Thousand pounds) 
Passing Rent Nil 

SPECIAL ASSUMPTION VALUATION MATRIX 

Valuation Basis Market Value Vacant Possession Value Estimated Value on Completion 

Restricted 
Marketing Period 

No restriction *As above 
3,550,000 

(Three Million Five Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand pounds) 

£4,000,000  

(Four Million pounds) 

90 Days 
£3,000,000  

(Three Million pounds) 
Not instructed Not instructed 

SPECIAL ASSUMPTION & SUPPLEMENTAL VALUATIONS 

Market Rent on 
Completion (per 
annum) 

£218,000 (Two Hundred and Eighteen Thousand pounds) 

Estimated Value 
on Completion 

£4,000,000 (Four Million pounds) 

Capital Value 
Analysis on 
completion 

£285 per sq ft 

Reinstatement 
Cost (on 
completion of 
works) 

£1,800,000 

(*See Standard: Commentary & Guidance) 

Instructions & Scope of Report

[...]

265 Water Road, Wembley, Middlesex HA0 1HX  

ST67338 

07 April 2022 

Page | 34 

Valuations Reported as at 17 March 2022 of the Freehold Interest in the Subject Property 

VALUATIONS 

Market Value 
£3,550,000 

(Three Million Five Hundred and Fifty Thousand pounds) 
Passing Rent Nil 

SPECIAL ASSUMPTION VALUATION MATRIX 

Valuation Basis Market Value Vacant Possession Value Estimated Value on Completion 

Restricted 
Marketing Period 

No restriction *As above 
3,550,000 

(Three Million Five Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand pounds) 

£4,000,000  

(Four Million pounds) 

90 Days 
£3,000,000  

(Three Million pounds) 
Not instructed Not instructed 

SPECIAL ASSUMPTION & SUPPLEMENTAL VALUATIONS 

Market Rent on 
Completion (per 
annum) 

£218,000 (Two Hundred and Eighteen Thousand pounds) 

Estimated Value 
on Completion 

£4,000,000 (Four Million pounds) 

Capital Value 
Analysis on 
completion 

£285 per sq ft 

Reinstatement 
Cost (on 
completion of 
works) 

£1,800,000 

(*See Standard: Commentary & Guidance) 

LOAN SECURITY SUITABILITY